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7
02:50

1200 m
12.500 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 12.500
(PLUS UP TO $2,750 THRIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE 
JANUARY 1. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since April 4 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since March 4 Allowed 
4 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000, For Each $500 To $3,000 2 lbs. British Columbia Bred Claiming Price $5,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

54.40

Richards Command
6j. dunkelbr S (Second In Command - Miss Jui

Trainer: Dino K. Condilenios
Besitzer: Jordan Froelich

Antonio Ambrosio Reyes

14.10 Hst 2 1300 2,3 Antonio Reyes Bellaroo, Richards Command, Anima
01.10 Hst 5 1700 6,2 Brian Boodramsingh Artistic Jewler, Bellaroo, Zetamarie
17.09 Hst 2 1300 5,9 Fraser Aebly Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Richards Command
04.08 Hst 2 1300 7,1 Learie Seecharan Anothersunnyday, Richards Command, Lizz
07.08 Hst 2 1700 1,7 Learie Seecharan Artistic Jewler, Richards Command, Take C

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.40

Rose Of Texas
5j. grau/bra S (Texas Wildcatter - What R The 

Trainer: Mel Snow
Besitzer: Danard, Don B. And Snow, M

Jose Luis Sanchez

14.10 Hst 3 1300 7,1 Christopher Mamdeen Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Rose Of Texas
07.10 Hst 3 1300 11,8 Fraser Aebly Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
23.09 Hst 3 1300 6,2 Fraser Aebly Jersey Lillie, Pineapple Tidbits, Harlan's Ang
09.09 Hst 2 1300 2,8 Fraser Aebly Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
11.08 Hst 1 1300 4,2 Jose Sanchez Rose Of Texas, Island Living, Tobesunny

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.40

Pineapple Tidbits
6j. kastanie S (Shackleford - View Halloo)

Trainer: Keith Pedersen
Besitzer: Donald H. Musgrove

Amadeo Perez

09.10 Hst 4 1300 6,0 Silvino Morales Harlan's Angel, Amanda, Jersey Lillie
23.09 Hst 2 1300 6,2 Silvino Morales Jersey Lillie, Pineapple Tidbits, Harlan's Ang
18.08 Hst 5 1300 1,5 Silvino Morales Anaamy, Jersey Lillie, Harlan's Angel
23.07 Hst 3 1300 3,2 Brian Boodramsingh Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Pineapple Tidbits
24.06 Hst 4 1700 2,8 Brian Boodramsingh Irish Luna, Zetamarie, Silk Stilettos

4
Box: 4
ML: 45,0

54.40

Lasting Light
8j. rotbraun S (Second In Command - Lasting 

Trainer: Dave Milburn
Besitzer: Hastings Horsepower And Mi

Learie C. Seecharan

07.10 Hst 1 1300 1,1 Learie Seecharan Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
17.09 Hst 4 1300 3,7 Learie Seecharan Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Richards Command
11.08 Hst 2 1300 5,2 Learie Seecharan Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Ice Breaker
28.07 Hst 5 1300 16,9 Learie Seecharan Viva La Vino, Wandalita, Belcarra Park
08.07 Hst 4 1300 11,5 Learie Seecharan Queen Of Attitude, Koala, Viva La Vino

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.40

Bakfire Baby
6j. dunkelbr S (Bakken - Katchin Fire)

Trainer: Steve Henson
Besitzer: Willow Creek Farms

Kimal Santo

07.10 Hst 4 1700 5,4 Fraser Aebly Miss The Hype, Ostracize, Tobesunny
23.09 Hst 5 1700 5,7 Fraser Aebly Amanda, Anima, Miss The Hype
09.09 Hst 3 1300 5,1 Antonio Reyes Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
18.08 Hst 2 1700 3,8 Antonio Reyes Lizzies Girl, Bakfire Baby, Bakzone
04.08 Hst 6 1300 4,3 Antonio Reyes Anothersunnyday, Richards Command, Lizz

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.40

Don'tpassthepepper
6j. dunkelbr S (Fast Anna - A P Pepper)

Trainer: Patty Leaney
Besitzer: Russo, Joe And Russo, Glori

Kerron Khelawan

07.10 Hst 7 1300 4,3 Brian Boodramsingh Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
09.09 Hst 8 1300 4,7 Learie Seecharan Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
11.08 Hst 8 1300 7,9 Kerron Khelawan Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Ice Breaker
15.07 Hst 6 1700 3,8 Kimal Santo Silk Stilettos, Irish Luna, Ostracize
02.07 Hst 2 1300 3,1 Kimal Santo Ima Daredevil, Don'tpassthepepper, The Kat

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

54.40

Carla's Honor
5j. kastanie S (Race Day - Splendid Honor)

Trainer: Cindy Krasner
Besitzer: BFA Holdings

Silvino Morales

15.10 Hst 2 1300 5,1 Amadeo Perez Knopfler, Carla's Honor, Eye Be Seeing You
07.10 Hst 2 1300 6,8 Silvino Morales Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
16.09 Hst 1 1300 9,7 Silvino Morales Carla's Honor, Nine Oclock Ceaser, Tobesu
15.07 Hst 5 1300 9,8 Fraser Aebly Amanda, Nine Oclock Ceaser, Tam Tricky
01.07 Hst 3 1300 5,1 Silvino Morales Indyetta, Tam Tricky, Carla's Honor

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.40

Jersey Lillie
6j. kastanie S (Fed Biz - Landslide Sue)

Trainer: Robert Maybin
Besitzer: Maybin, Rob And Maybin, Sh

Christopher Roy Mamdeen

09.10 Hst 3 1300 1,9 Christopher Mamdeen Harlan's Angel, Amanda, Jersey Lillie
23.09 Hst 1 1300 2,7 Christopher Mamdeen Jersey Lillie, Pineapple Tidbits, Harlan's Ang
18.08 Hst 2 1300 3,3 Christopher Mamdeen Anaamy, Jersey Lillie, Harlan's Angel
23.07 Hst 4 1300 4,1 Silvino Morales Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Pineapple Tidbits
02.07 Hst 4 1300 4,0 Silvino Morales Ima Daredevil, Don'tpassthepepper, The Kat

Ergebnis: Quoten:


